# 502659704 01/30/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2706311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. THIJS MATTHEUS JOHANNES MARIE VAN DOOREN	01/23/2014
MR. HENDRIK VAN DEN BERG	01/23/2014
MR. ROBERT JAN KOOIMAN	01/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERG TOYS BEHEER B.V.
Street Address:	STEVINLAAN 2
City:	EDE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6716 WB

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29477867

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)530-2028 Phone: (973) 530-2228

Email: patent@wolffsamson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. WEINICK
Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE
Address Line 2: WOLFF & SAMSON, PC

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16287.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIKLA BOROCHOV
Signature:	/Dikla Borochov/
	PATENT

502659704 REEL: 032095 FRAME: 0978

Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=16287.0002 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=16287.0002 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=16287.0002 Signed Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032095 FRAME: 0979

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Thijs Mattheus Johannes Marie VAN DOOREN, of Utrecht, the Netherlands, Hendrik VAN DEN BERG, of Wekerom, the Netherlands, and Robert Jan KOOIMAN, of Amersfoort, the Netherlands, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Berg Toys Beheer B.V., a corporation of the Netherlands, having an office at Stevinlaan 2, Ede 6716 WB, the Netherlands, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **PEDAL GO-KART**, described in U.S. Design Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. No. 29/477,867 filed December 27, 2013, claiming priority to OHIM Design Application No. 002349639-0001, filed on November 21, 2013, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Berg Toys Beheer B.V. in the United States, or to such nominees as Berg Toys Beheer B.V. may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Berg Toys Beheer B.V. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Thijs Mauheus Johannes Marie VAN DOOREN

23-1-2014 Date

Withess Signature

WS14332402.1

-1-



Docket No. 16287,0002

Hendrik VAN DEN BERG

Date 23-01-244

Witness Signature

23-01-204

Date

MARIQUE VAN DE BEEK Print name of witness

WS\4332402.1

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 032095 FRAME: 0981 Robert Jan KOOIMAN

Docket No. 16287.0002

23-01-114 Date

Witness Signature

<u> 23-01 - 206</u> Date

TARIEZE VAN DE REEK.
Print name of witness

WS\4332402.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2014

-3.-

PATENT REEL: 032095 FRAME: 0982